

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7397/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in CRLM No.M-26547/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

REEMA @ VIRENDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP and office report)

WITH
Transfer Petition (Crl.) D. No. 23519/2011
(With appln. for permission to file transfer petition and ex-parte stay)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications seeking permission to file the special leave petition and the transfer petition are rejected.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master